
AUTUMN TERM 2021 

 

Week 1 
 

Monday 6 September 08.40 Start of Term 

Tuesday 7 September  

Wednesday 8 September  

Thursday 9 September  

Friday 10 September  

Week 2 
 

Monday 13 September All lunchtime and After School Clubs begin 

Tuesday 14 September 16.00-17.00 Pre-Prep Curriculum Overview for parents 

Wednesday 15 September 
14.30-15.30 Y6 Hockey at Exeter University 
16.15-17.00 Y3-6 Curriculum Overview for parents 

Thursday 16 September 14.30-15.30 Y4 Hockey at Exeter University 

Friday 17 September  

Week 3 
 

Monday 20 September 
Individual School Photographs 
14.30-15.30 Y5 Hockey at Exeter University 

Tuesday 21 September  

Wednesday 22 September  

Thursday 23 September 
Pre-Prep swimming commences at St Luke’s Pool 
12.30 Tennis Academy Trial Year 4  
13.00 Tennis Academy Trial Year 5  

Friday 24 September 
13.30 U10 (A Team) Hockey Tournament at Exeter 
School 

Saturday 25 September Autumn Open Morning 

Week 4 
 

 

Monday 27 September 14.30-15.30 Y5 Hockey at Exeter University 

Tuesday 28 September  

Wednesday 29 September 
Time tbc 1.30 / 2pm Hockey U11 v Queens Taunton & 
Wells Cathedral School (A)  

Thursday 30 September 14.30-15.30 Y3/4 Hockey at Exeter University 

Friday 1 October  

Week 5 
 

Monday 4 October 14.30-15.30 Y5/6 Hockey at Exeter University 

Tuesday 5 October  

Wednesday 6 October 09.00-15.15 Y3 Kents Cavern trip  

Thursday 7 October 
09.00-16.00 U3 Taster (for current Y6 and potential 
applicants) 
14.30-15.30 Y3/4 Hockey at Exeter University 

Friday 8 October 
World Mental Health Day (Sunday 10 October) 
08.30-16.45 Y4 We the Curious / Y5 SS Great Britain trip  

 
 

Week 6  
 

Monday 11 October 
International Day of the Girl 
14.30-15.30 Y5/6 Hockey at Exeter University  

Tuesday 12 October 
09.00-14.30 Y2 Tiverton Toy Museum trip 
16.00-18.00 Pre-Prep Parents’ Evening 
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 16.00-18.00 Y3-6 Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday 13 October 
Cauliflower Card collection 
14.00 U11/U10A Hockey v Plymouth College (A)  

Thursday 14 October 
13.30 Hockey U9 Festival hosted by Plymouth College 
16.00-18.00 Pre-Prep Parents’ Evening 
16.00-18.00 Y3-6 Parents’ Evening 

Friday 15 October 13.30 U11 Hockey Tournament at Exeter School 

Half Term (2 weeks) 
Saturday 16 October – Sunday 31 October 

Week 7 
  

Monday 1 November  
‘One World Week’ A celebration of community 
14.30-15.30 Y5/6 Hockey at Exeter University 

Tuesday 2 November  

Wednesday 3 November  

Thursday 4 November 14.00 U9/U8 Hockey v St. Peter’s Prep at CTCRM 

Friday 5 November  

Week 8 
 

Monday 8 November 
14.00 Hockey U10A&B v ECS U11 & U10, Exeter 
University 

Tuesday 9 November   

Wednesday 10 November 
14.00 Year 2 tea and cake with the Headmistress 
14.45 Y5/6 Musical Showcase, Main School Hall 
(refreshments 14.15) 

Thursday 11 November Year 3 and Year 4 Taster Day 

Friday 12 November Year 5 and Year 6 Taster Day 

Week 9 
 

Monday 15 November  

Tuesday 16 November  

Wednesday 17 November 
Senior School Musical, Performing Arts Centre 
14.00 U11/U10 Hockey v St. Peter’s Prep at CTCRM 

Thursday 18 November 
Senior School Musical, Performing Arts Centre 
14.30-15.30 Y3/4 Hockey at Exeter University 

Friday 19 November 
Senior School Musical, Performing Arts Centre 
Year 1 and Year 2 Taster Day 

Saturday 20 November Discovery Morning 

Week 10 
 

Monday 22 November 14.30 Y5/6 Inter-House Hockey at Exeter University 

Tuesday 23 November  

Wednesday 24 November  

Thursday 25 November 14.30 Y3/4 Inter-House Hockey at Exeter University 

Friday 26 November 13.30 Hockey U10 B/C Tournament at Exeter School 

Week 11 
 

Monday 29 November  

Tuesday 30 November ABRSM exams 
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Wednesday 1 December ABRSM exams 

Thursday 2 December 
14.00 Y3 & Y4 Hockey Festival at Exeter University 
With ECS, St. Peter’s Prep & Exeter School  

Friday 3 December 13.30 Hockey U11 B/C Tournament at Exeter School 

Week 12 
 

Monday 6 December  

Tuesday 7 December  

Wednesday 8 December  

Thursday 9 December 
No Pre-Prep swimming today 
16.30 (17.00 start) Pre-Prep and Junior Christmas Show, 
Performing Arts Centre 

Friday 10 December 
14.00 (14.30 start) Pre-Prep and Junior Christmas Show, 
Performing Arts Centre 
18.00-20.00 Year 3-6 Christmas Disco, Main School Hall 

Week 13 
 

Monday 13 December  

Tuesday 14 December 
Holly Madge, professional drummer, workshop/ demo 
with Y3 – 6 tbc 

Wednesday 15 December  

Thursday 16 December 
Final Pre-Prep swimming lesson 
Final day of clubs 
Whole School Carol Service, St Matthew’s Church 

Friday 17 December  12.00 End of Term (No Owls Club/ Late Room) 

 

 

 

 

  


